Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Thomas Wenceslas	s Tamplain III		02/18/2009	
Jeffrey James Simo	oneaux		02/18/2009	
Marco Driest			02/18/2009	
Thomas C Boe			02/23/2009	
Richard Jon Smith			02/19/2009	
Trace Dustin Lande	ers		02/23/2009	
Bruce Kevin Fryk			02/23/2009	
Timothy Scott Hunt			02/20/2009	
Octavio Humberto F		no	02/27/2009	
Internal Address:	Patent Dept.			
Street Address:	One John De	ere Place		
City:	MOLINE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61265			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Num	nber	
Application Number: 29332337				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(309)74	9-0083		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			ssful.	
Email:		ineuspto@johndeere.com		
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE Patent Dept.		
		уора. 	PATENT	
500000500				

REEL: 022372 FRAME: 0255

500802528

Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18750-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Michael Dixon			
Total Attachments: 8 source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment# source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment# source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment# source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment# source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment# source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment# source=18750_US_Executed_Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page7.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

LOADER CAB

SERIAL NO:: 29/332,337 FILING DATE: 13 FEBRUARY 2009

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name,

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

2<u> 1994</u> at <u>7 Nibe dan</u> Date signed/ Thomas Wences(as Tamplain III

and a function of the	
State of Language (State of March 1997)	
State of <u>Loci is is an a</u>) County of <u>La Anizicha</u>)	
Swom to before me this $-\frac{16^{-46}}{10^{-46}}$ day c	1 <u>Februery</u> 2009.
	Allatharter Some Shitting and the
SEAL	Notary Public James C. Janes og

8832

Jeffrey James Simoneaux	ate signed_ <u>18-Feb-c6</u> atat City	<u>1_</u> State
State of <u>Louissens</u>) County of <u>Lathurch</u>		
Sworn to before me this $\frac{18}{16}$ day of	February, 2009.	
SEAL	Alexandre C. Janes To Notary Public James C. Janes To * 37532	
Marco Driest	_ Date signed 02-18-2009 at Thibadaux City	L _Q State
State of Lowissana) County of Latruceba)		
Sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of	<u>Fébruaria</u> , 2009.	
SEAL	Notary Public Fames C. JEnes 19 37532	
Thomas C. Boe	Date signedat, City	State
State of) County of)		
Swom to before me this day of		

SEAL

Notary Public

	Date signed	at		
Jeffrey James Simoneaux			City	State
State of County of))			
Sworn to before me this d	ay of			
SEAL	Not	ary Public		
Marco Driest	Date signed	at _	City	State
State of County of).)			
Sworn to before me this d	lay of			
SEAL	Nota	ary Public		
Thomas C. Boe	Date signed	<u>23 FEB 09</u> at_	<u>CENAR FALLS</u>	IA State
State of <u>Found</u> County of <u>BLACKNAWK</u>))			
Swom to before me this d	lay of <u>Februar</u>	¥. 2009.	~	
SEAL	Nota	<u>Inter K.K.</u> ary Public	Station	



a.

Richard Jon Smith	Date signed <u>/9<i>Fel-20</i>07</u> at <u>I</u>	<u>Cubuque</u>	<u>ZA</u> State
State of <u>County</u> County of <u>County</u> Swom to before me this <u>1914</u> day	ot <u>Ibruan</u> 2009.		
CAROL J UDELHOFEN SEAstotsrist Sest - Jows Commission # 713968 My Commission Expires <u>7 (k. 2</u> 0	Notary Public	Udelbyll,	n)
Trace Dustin Landers		City	State
State of) County of) Sworn to before me this day	of, 2009.		
SEAL	Notary Public		²
Bruce Kevin Fryk	Date signedat	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day	of, 2009.		
SEAL	Notary Public		<u> </u>

	Date signed	at	
Richard Jon Smith		City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day of _			
SEAL	Notary Public		
Trace Junders	_ Date signed	_at_Cedar_Fells	A
Trace Dustin Landers		City	State
State of $\underline{f_{lack}}$ and $\underline{f_{lack}}$ and $\underline{f_{lack}}$ by $\underline{f_{lack}$	FEDIVALY, 2009.		
	Notary Public	Craeen	
Brance Keinstry	Date signed	at	
Bruce Kevin Fryk		City	State
State of <u>76 h A.</u>) County of <u>Black Hau K</u>)			
Sworn to before me this $\underline{\mathcal{AS}}$ day of	<u>FEDrier Y</u> ., 2009.		
SEAL		<u>Selecco</u>	



÷

	Date signed 20 APB ZOONat	Waterloo	TA
Timothy Scott Hunt		City	State
State of <u>Lowa</u>) County of <u>ISlock howk</u>) Sworn to before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>1</u> TERI RAE HUHMAN Iowa Notarial Seal Softmission number 714556 My Commission Expires 01/17/11	Ebruary, 2009. Jur Rae Hu Notary Public	Anow	
	Date signedat		
Octavio Humberto Rodriguez Arella	no	City	State
State of) County of)			
Swom to before me this day of			
SEAL	Notary Public		

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Date signed XXXXXXX	at XXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Timothy Scott Hunt		City	State
State of XXXXXXXXXXXXX)			
County of XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX)			
Sworn to before me this <u></u> day of	- <u>xxxxxxxxxxxxx</u> , 2009.		
SEAL	<u>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>		XXXXX_
Octavio Humberto Rodriguez Arel	Date signed <u>27/02/09</u> Iano	l at <u>Sältillo, Cc</u> City	<u>abuila Mé</u> xi State
State ofCoahuila			
County of <u>México</u>)			
Sworn to before me this <u>27</u> day of	febrero, 2009.		
	TITULAR NO	TARIA NO. 44	
		DEL CENTRO	
	Notary Public		
	LIC. JE	SUS ELIZONOO SOLIS	8
// * * 200 Sz EN		and a second	•.
- [[] _ & & & & ``]]		and the second se	
No Carson Con State			



ASTRIDU S and the set CONDO SOLIS W. BUICA RO EL CIUDADANO LICENCIADO JESUS ELIZONDO SOLIS NOTARIO PUBLICO NUMERO 44 EN EJERCICIO EN EL DISTRITO DEL CENTRO DEL ESTADO DE COAHUILA concuerda fieimente con su original que se tuvà a la vista y misma convertigan se expidie la presente cara (s) de parte interesada y par dal año dósmi <u>2262</u> E. K. K. R. L. CUATRO 0 2008 20128 certificación en la ciujájad de saltillo, costrujía a los NOTARIO NUMERO (44) CUARENTA ONN Que la presente copia consta de 2 Color Section LICENCIADO JESUS ELIZ que al cual se cotejó. A solicitud DE ZARAGOZA, CERTIFICA: 103 USOS QUE 3 13 dias del mes de 🦼 OOY FE

PATENT REEL: 022372 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 03/10/2009